To,

No. P-17024/20/2017-RC (FMS No 354652)
Government of India
Department of Rural Development
Ministry of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC) Division
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
Dated the 13th January, 2022

The Commissioner- cum- Secretary,
Rural Development Department,
Govt. of Odisha, Odisha Secretariat,
Bhubaneswar- 75 1001, Odisha.

Subject:- Dropping of 2 LSBs sanctioned under various Phases of PMGSY to Odisha.

Sir,

I'am directed to refer to your letter no 33492 /PMGSY-T dated 25t November, 2021 on
the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Ministry for dropping of 2 LSBs
sanctioned under various Phases of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) to Odisha.

2. After dropping of these LSBs, the summa
(PMGSY) and 2017-18 of Batch-II (

ry of the LSBs in Years 2013-14 of Batch-I, ADB
Regular PMGSY) of PMGSY sanction would be as follows:-

State Share:- Rs 198.6132 crore

State Share:- Rs 189.3004 crore

Year/Batch Status as per OMMAS Status after current dropping
Roads/ Cost Lenght Roads/ Cost Lenght
LSBs |(Rs in crore)| (in km) LSBs (Rs in crore) (in km)
2013-14
/ADB 339 1156.50 km 1156.50 km
’ roads/ roads/ 339 roads/ roads/
Batch-I . ¥ . i
ate 138 GE-DAEE 9945.940 m | 137 bridge L1156 9669.54 m
bridge bridge bridge
*Mord Share:-Rs 823.2049 crore **Mord Share:-Rs 821.8872 crore

Year/Batch Status as per OMMAS Status after current dropping
Roads/ Cost Lenght Roads/ Cost Lenght
LSBs |(Rs in crore)| (in km) LSBs (Rs in crore) | (in km)
2017-18/
- el 3182.101 3182.101
PMGSY, o km roads/ | 1011 roads/ km roads/
_ . * 3 4**
Batch-II road.s/ 1446.4275 1155.314 12 bridae 1444.308 1128.374 m
15 bridge . .
m bridge bridge

*Mord Share:-Rs 837.94 crore
State Share:- Rs 608.4875 crore

**Mord Share:-Rs 837.0085 crore
State Share:- Rs 607.2999 crore

3.

The above LSBs have been dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by the

State that the State will not seek fresh sanction for these LSBs and no expenditure has been
incurred on these LSBs under PMGSY.
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4. OMMAS generated list of these 2 LSBs dropped are given at Annexure.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: List of 2 LSBs (Dropped (‘
(Dropped) N L (g ———
(Lalit Kumar)

Deputy Secretary (RC)

Copy to:-

(i) The Chief Engineer, Rural Management & Development Department, Govt of Odisha.

(ii) Director (Tech.), NRIDA, New Delhi.(iii) Director (P-I), NRIDA with a request to make
necessary corrections in the periodic reports.

(iv) Director (F&A), NRIDA.



Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Drop Letter No :p17024/20/2017-rc Drop Date : 13/01/2022  State : Odisha  Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date : 13/01/2022

Sr.No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge

1 2 3
Long Span Bridge Proposals
District- Koraput
Block- Boipariguda

1 Lo21 Bridge over river Sabari
at 5th km on Podapadar
Tentuliguma road

Block Boipariguda Total
District Koraput Total
District- Sundargarh
Block- Kuanramunda

2 - Construction of Bridge
over Local Nallah at
1.770 Km on Banki to
Nartoli Road

Block Kuanramunda Total
District Sundargarh Total
Long Span Bridge Proposals Total
Grand Total

Sanction Year Batch Collaboration Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const.

(N/U) Bridge (Mtrs)  Way (Nos)
Length Width

4 5 6 7 8

2013 - 2014 1 ADB (PMGSY) New 276.400

276.400
276.400

2017 - 2018 2 Regular PMGSY New 26.940

26.940
26.940
303.340

Total Road
Length:0.000

Length:
303.340 Mtrs

9 10 1

3.750 Complete 0

0.000 Complete 0
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Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs

Lacs)

12

219.61

219.61
219.61

9313

93.15
93.15
312.76
312.76

State Cost (Rs
Lacs)

13

843.44

843.44
843.44

118.76

118.76
118.76
962.20
962.20

Total Cost (Rs
Lacs)

14

1,063.05

1,063.05
1,063.05

211.91

211.91
211.91
1,274.96
1,274.96

Maint. Cost
(Rs Lacs)

15

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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