## No. P-17024/20/2017-RC (FMS No 354652) Government of India

## Department of Rural Development Ministry of Rural Development Rural Connectivity (RC) Division

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated the 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

To,

The Commissioner- cum- Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Odisha, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar- 751001, Odisha.

Subject:- Dropping of 2 LSBs sanctioned under various Phases of PMGSY to Odisha.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter no 33492/PMGSY-T dated 25th November, 2021 on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Ministry for dropping of 2 LSBs sanctioned under various Phases of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) to Odisha.

2. After dropping of these LSBs, the summary of the LSBs in Years 2013-14 of Batch-I, ADB (PMGSY) and 2017-18 of Batch-II (Regular PMGSY) of PMGSY sanction would be as follows:-

2013-14 /ADB, Batch-I	St	atus as per O	MMAS	Status after current dropping						
	Roads/ LSBs	Cost (Rs in crore)	Lenght (in km)	Roads/ LSBs	Cost (Rs in crore)	Lenght (in km)				
	339 roads/ 138 bridge	1021.8181*	1156.50 km roads/ 9945.940 m bridge	339 roads/ 137 bridge	1011.1876**	1156.50 km roads/ 9669.54 m bridge				
Mord Share:- State Share:-			**Mord Share:-Rs 821.8872 crore State Share:- Rs 189.3004 crore							

2017-18/ Regular PMGSY, Batch-II	Sta	tus as per OM	MAS	Status after current dropping						
	Roads/ LSBs	Cost (Rs in crore)	Lenght (in km)	Roads/ LSBs	Cost (Rs in crore)	Lenght (in km)				
	1011 roads/ 15 bridge	1446.4275*	3182.101 km roads/ 1155.314 m bridge	1011 roads/ 14 bridge	1444.3084**	3182.101 km roads/ 1128.374 n bridge				
Mord Share:- tate Share:- :			**Mord Share:-Rs 837.0085 crore State Share:- Rs 607.2999 crore							

3. The above LSBs have been dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by the State that the State will not seek fresh sanction for these LSBs and no expenditure has been incurred on these LSBs under PMGSY.

M M Gm

4. OMMAS generated list of these 2 LSBs dropped are given at **Annexure.** 

Yours faithfully,

Encl: List of 2 LSBs (Dropped)

1 (M gran

(Lalit Kumar) Deputy Secretary (RC)

Copy to:-

- (i) The Chief Engineer, Rural Management & Development Department, Govt of Odisha.
- (ii) Director (Tech.), NRIDA, New Delhi.(iii) Director (P-I), NRIDA with a request to make necessary corrections in the periodic reports.
- (iv) Director (F&A), NRIDA.

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

## Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

					2					_				_	Sr.No.	prop
ଦ	Louis open of	Long Span B	District 5	Block Ku		Block- Kuanramunda	District- Sundargarh	District	Block Bo	L021	Block- Boipariguda	District- Koraput	Long Span Bridge Proposals	2		Prop Letter No :p1/024/20/2017-rc
Grand Total	inge i opcomo i omi	Long Span Bridge Proposals Total	District Sundargarh Total	Block Kuanramunda Total	Construction of Bridge over Local Nallah at 1.770 Km on Banki to Nartoli Road	da	ż	District Koraput Total	Block Boipariguda Total	Bridge over river Sabari at 5th km on Podapadar Tentuliguma road			roposals	ω	Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge	2017-10 Drop Date: 1370172022
					2017 - 2018					2013 - 2014				4	Sanction Year	
					2					_				5	Batch	
					Regular PMGSY					ADB (PMGSY)				6	Collaboration	
					New					New				7	Category (N/U)	
Length: 0.000 Kms Total LSB Length: 303.340 Mtrs	Total Board	303.340	26.940	26.940	26.940			276.400	276.400	276.400				00	Road (Kms) / Bridge (Mtrs) Length	;
		0	0	0	0 0.000			0	0	0 3.750				9	Carriage Way Width	
					Complete					Complete				10	Stage Const. CD Work (Nos)	
c	5	0	0	0	0			0	0	0				=	. CD Work (Nos)	
5 E.	312 76	312.76	93.15	93.15	93.15			219.61	219.61	219.61				12	MoRD Cost (Rs Lacs)	
		6 962.20	5 118.76	5 118.76	5 118.76			1 843.44	1 843.44	1 843.44				13	MoRD Cost (Rs State Cost (Rs Total Cost (Rs Lacs) Lacs)	
		0 1,274.96	6 211.91	6 211.91	6 211.91			1,063.05	1,063.05	4 1,063.05				14	Total Cost (Rs Lacs)	
	74 96	96.1	9	9	9			G	C.	(n						

7 2 2

